
Opera

L’indiscutibile contenuto tecnico ed un’estesa componibilità si incontrano in una proposta per 

l’uffi cio dai tratti solidi e affi dabili, che consentono di interpretare e gestire gli spazi in forma 

dinamica. Tre diverse tipologie di fi anchi caratterizzano Opera: l’evergreen del fi anco pannellato 

in tinta con il piano, il più classico con il fi anco a T rovesciata ed il più versatile con il fi anco in 

tubo a V. I fi anchi in acciaio sono verniciati: bianco, nero ed alluminio. I piani con uno spessore 

da 30 mm. sono disponibili nei colori: bianco, perla, acero, rovere, noce e wengè.

Il programma con i fi anchi a V prevede anche un sistema di piani aggregati per spazi condivisi.

design Sergio Codutti
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Finiture:
Piani: MB29 Bianco
Struttura: MB29 Bianco

Finishes:
Tops: MB29 White
Frame: MB29 White
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Finiture:
Piani: MN31 Noce
Struttura: MM21 Alluminio

Finishes:
Tops: MN31 Walnut
Frame: MM21 Aluminium

225

8
0

4
5

160

1
6
0

60

8
0

160

1
6
0

60

154_155



O
p

e
ra

Finiture:
Piani: MQ23 Wengè
Struttura: ME28 Nero

Finishes:
Tops: MQ23 Wengè
Frame: ME28 Black
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The very latest technology 

and the versatility of modular 

construction are combined in 

this solid, reassuring offi ce suite, 

designed to bring a dynamic 

look to your offi ce space. 

Opera features three different 

side panels: the evergreen look 

of the panels matching the colour

of the top, the more classic version

in an inverted “T” shape, and the

more versatile model in “V”-shaped

tubular metal. The steel side panels

are enamelled in black, white and

aluminium. For the 30mm tops,

choose from white, pearly grey,

maple, oak, walnut or wengé. 

The versions with “V”-shaped 

side panels also feature a 

system for joining multiple units 

to form a shared work area.

Der unbestreitbare technische Gehalt 

und eine ausgeprägte Anbaufähigkeit 

treffen in einem Vorschlag für das 

Büro aufeinander, der solide und 

zuverlässige Züge trägt, die es 

erlauben, den Raum auf dynamische 

Art und Weise zu begreifen und 

einzuteilen. Opera wird gekennzeichnet 

von drei unterschiedlichen Seitenteilen: 

dem Evergreen des Paneel-Seitenteils 

in der selben Farbe der Tischplatte, der 

klassischeren Ausführung mit einem 

Seitenteil in Form eines umgekehrten 

“T” und der vielseitigsten Ausführung 

mit einem Seitenteil aus V-förmig 

angeordnetem Rohr. Die Seitenteile 

aus Stahl sind in den Farbe Weiß, 

Schwarz und Aluminium lackiert. Die 

Platten mit einer Stärke von 30 mm 

sind in den Farben Schwarz, Perle, 

Ahorn Eiche, Nussbau, und Wengé 

erhältlich. Das Programm mit den 

V-förmigen Seitenteilen sieht auch ein 

System mit verbundenen Platten für 

geteilte Plätze vor.

Opera
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Finiture:
Piani: MB29 Bianco
Struttura: MM21 Alluminio
Gambe: EM41 Alluminio

Finishes:
Tops: MB29 White
Frame: MM21 Aluminium
Legs: EM41 Aluminium
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Finiture:
Piani: MR30 Rovere
Struttura: ME28 Nero
Gambe: EE47 Nero

Finishes:
Tops: MR30 Oak
Frame: ME28 Black
Legs: EE47 Black
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LIGHTS. FLASHES. COLORS.

Intense, dazzling, blinding.

Night becomes day. Unfailingly, unstoppingly.

Energy. Force. Life.

STOP.

Opera.

LUCI. BAGLIORI. COLORI. 

Intensi, abbaglianti, accecanti.

Notte come giorno. Sempre e senza sosta.

Energia. Forza. Vita. 

STOP.

Opera.
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Finiture:
Piani: MN31 Noce
Struttura: MB29 Bianco
Gambe: EB48 Bianco

Finishes:
Tops: MN31 Walnut
Frame: MB29 White
Legs: EB48 White
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Finiture:
Piani: MR30 Rovere
Struttura: MM21 Alluminio
Gambe: EM41 Alluminio

Finishes:
Tops: MR30 Oak
Frame: MM21 Aluminium
Legs: EM41 Aluminium
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Un contenu technique évident

et d’amples possibilités de 

composition distinguent cette 

collection pour le bureau. Avec 

son caractère solide et fi able, 

elle permet d’interpréter et gérer 

les espaces de façon dynamique.

Trois types de piétements 

caractérisent Opera: un piétement 

indémodable en panneau aggloméré 

dans la teinte du plateau, un 

piétement plus classique en T 

inversé et un piétement en tube en V, 

plus adaptable. Les piétements en 

acier sont peints en blanc, noir et 

aluminium. Les plateaux, de 30 mm 

d’épaisseur, sont disponibles 

en blanc, nacre, érable, chêne, 

noyer et wengé. Le programme 

avec les piétements en V prévoit 

également un système de plans 

intégrés pour les espaces partagés.

El indiscutible contenido técnico 

y amplias posibilidades de 

composición se funden en una oferta 

para una ofi cina de trazos sólidos 

y fi ables, que permiten interpretar 

y gestionar los espacios de forma 

dinámica. Tres distintos tipos de 

costados caracterizan Opera: el 

evergreen del costado revestido con 

panel a juego con el tablero, el más 

clásico con el costado en forma de 

T invertida,y el más versátil con el 

costado de tubo en forma de V. Los 

costados de acero están pintados de 

color blanco, negro y aluminio. Los 

tableros, con un grosor de 30 mm., 

están disponibles en los colores: 

blanco, perla, arce, roble, nogal y 

wengè. El programa con los costados 

en forma de V preve también un 

sistema de tableros agregados para 

espacios compartidos.

Opera
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Finiture:
Piani: MR30 Rovere
Struttura: ME28 Nero
Gambe: EB48 Bianco

Finishes:
Tops: MR30 Oak
Frame: ME28 Black
Legs: EB48 White
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SPEEDY. SWIFT. CEASELESS.

Giving chase, pursuing, becoming tangled.

They are streams of words. They are rivers of thoughts.

Emotions. Dreams. Regrets.

Longings. Joys. Heartaches.

SILENCE.

Opera.

VELOCI. RAPIDI. INCESSANTI.

Si inseguono, si rincorrono, si aggrovigliano.

Sono fl ussi di Parole, fi umi di Pensieri. 

Emozioni. Sogni. Rimpianti.

Nostalgie. Gioie. Dolori.

SILENCE.

Opera.
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Finiture:
Piani: MP25 Perla
Struttura: MM21 Alluminio
Gambe: EM41 Alluminio

Finishes:
Tops: MP25 Pearl grey
Frame: MM21 Aluminium
Legs: EM41 Aluminium

8
0

180 180

124

1
2
0

176_177



Paretina divisoria fonoassorbente 
con profi lo in alluminio e box porta oggetti 
scorrevole predisposti a creare un angolo 
intimo e funzionale.

A small acoustic dividing wall with aluminum 
molding and a sliding box for odds and ends 
create a cozy, yet functional corner.
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Finiture:
Piani: MB29 Bianco
Struttura: MB29 Bianco
Gambe: EB48 Bianco

Finishes:
Tops: MB29 White
Frame: MB29 White
Legs: EB48 White
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Schienale optional in metallo verniciato, 
incernierato al piano dal lato visitatore.  
La semi mobilità dello schienale ne permette 
la fl essione verso l’interno della scrivania, 
favorendo la comodità dell’ospite

Optional backrest in metal with an enamel fi nish. 
This semi-movable backrest can fl ex toward the 
interior of the desk for enhanced user comfort.
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Finiture:
Piani: MA26 Acero
Struttura: ME28 Nero
Gambe: EE47 Nero

Finishes:
Tops: MA26 Maple
Frame: ME28 Black
Legs: EE47 Black
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Dati tecnici / Technical data

MELAMINICO PIANI
MELAMINE TOPS

Formaldeide Mg H2 Co (m2xh) 1,2
Abrasione Taber 5
Resistenza alla luce 5

Formaldeid Mg H2 Co (m2xh) 1,2
Taber abrasion 5
Light resistence 5

MB29
Bianco White

MR30
Rovere Oak

MP25
Perla Pearl grey

MN31
Noce Walnut

MQ23
Wengè Wengè

MA26
Acero Maple

METALLO
METAL

Temperatura polimerizzazione:
180° ÷ 200°
Spessore Polvere: 70 ÷ 80 μm

Polymerization temperature: 
180° ÷ 200°
Power thickness: 70 ÷ 80 μm

EB48
Bianco White

EE47
Nero Black

EM41
Alluminio Aluminium

MELAMINICO 
STRUTTURA
MELAMINE FRAME

Formaldeide Mg H2 Co (m2xh) 1,2
Abrasione Taber 5
Resistenza alla luce 5

Formaldeid Mg H2 Co (m2xh) 1,2
Taber abrasion 5
Light resistence 5

MB29
Bianco White

ME28
Nero Black

MM21
Alluminio Aluminium

Finiture / Finishes

200x100x73h 200x100x73h 200x100x73h

Ø120x73h

TAVOLI RIUNIONE
MEETING TABLES

ARMADI
CABINETS

420x100x73h

280x100x73h

560x100x73h

80x80x73h
120x80x73h
140x80x73h
160x80x73h
180x80x73h

SCRIVANIE FIANCO PANNELLATO
DESKS WITH PANELLED SIDES

160x90x73h
180x90x73h

120x60x73h

170x60x73h
120x60x73h

160x160x73h

SCRIVANIE FIANCO A "T"
DESKS WITH "T" SIDES

SCRIVANIE FIANCO A "V"
DESKS WITH "V" SIDES

ALLUNGHI
EXTENSIONS

160x90x73h
180x90x73h

80x80x73h
120x80x73h
140x80x73h
160x80x73h
180x80x73h

160x90x73h
180x90x73h

120x60x73h

170x60x73h
120x60x73h

160x160x73h

160x90x73h
180x90x73h

80x80x73h
120x80x73h
140x80x73h
160x80x73h
180x80x73h

160x90x73h
180x90x73h

120x60x73h

170x60x73h
120x60x73h

160x160x73h

160x90x73h
180x90x73h

70x60x73h
120x60x73h

120x60x73h

80x80x3h

120x60x73h

120x60x73h

70x60x73h
120x60x73h

ALLUNGHI SCRIVANIE
EXTENSIONS FOR DESKS

ALLUNGHI SCRIVANIE MULTIPLE
EXTENSIONS FOR 
MULTIPLE DESKS

110x80x73h 70x60x73h
120x60x73h

124x120x73h

TAVOLI RIUNIONE
MEETING TABLES

SCRIVANIE MULTIPLE CON 
FIANCO A "V"
MULTIPLE DESKS WITH "V" 
SIDES

180x140x72h
360x140x72h
540x140x72h

160x140x72h
320x140x72h
480x140x72h

360x140x72h
540x140x72h

160x160x72h
320x160x72h
480x160x72h

ALLUNGHI
EXTENSIONS

45X45X82H
90X45X82H

45X45X122H
90X45X122H

45X45X162H
90X45X162H

45X45X202H
90X45X202H

45X45X242H
90X45X242H

45X45X282H
90X45X282H



Schede tecniche / Specifi cations

  SCHEDA TECNICA 
COLLEZIONE OPERA

SCRIVANIE CON FIANCHI PANNELLATI:

Sono realizzate in truciolare ureico da 30 mm di spessore nobilitato 
con decorativi e resine melaminiche, rifi nite perimetralmente con bordo 
a spessore in ABS. I fi anchi sono collegati fra loro da una traversa 
metallica verniciata, predisposta per l’alloggiamento orizzontale dei 
cavi. Le scrivanie sono senza paragambe e poggiano su piedini 
registrabili.

SCRIVANIE CON FIANCHI METALLICI A “T”:

La struttura metallica è formata da due fi anchi scatolati, con passacavi 
verticali, collegati tra loro da una traversa. L’insieme è realizzato in 
lamiera d’acciaio decapato e verniciato con polveri epossipoliestere 
polimerizzate in forno a 200° C. Il piano è realizzato in truciolare ureico 
da 30 mm di spessore nobilitato con decorativi e resine melaminiche, 
rifi nite perimetralmente con bordo a spessore in ABS. La traversa è 
predisposta per l’alloggiamento orizzontale dei cavi. Le scrivanie 
poggiano su piedini registrabili.

SCRIVANIE CON FIANCHI METALLICI A “V”:

La struttura metallica è formata da due cavallotte in tubo da 40 
mm collegate tra loro da una traversa. Tutto l’insieme è costruito in 
lamiera d’acciaio decapato e verniciato con polveri epossipoliestere 
polimerizzate in forno a 200° C. Il piano è realizzato in truciolare 
ureico da 30 mm. di spessore nobilitato con decorativi e resine 
melaminiche, rifi nite perimetralmente con bordo a spessore in ABS. 
La traversa è predisposta per l’alloggiamento orizzontale dei cavi. Le 
scrivanie poggiano su piedini registrabili. Le scrivanie con fi anchi a 
“V” sono aggregabili per formare un sistema integrato con piani, per 
confi gurazioni singole o condivise ampliabili all’infi nito. Dotate di binario 
di supporto per: schermi, lampade, portamonitor, ecc.

CASSETTIERE MELAMINICHE:

Le cassettiere melaminiche sono realizzate con pannelli in nobilitato da 
18 mm. di spessore, con top e frontali cassetti con bordo a spessore 
in ABS. Montano cassetti in metallo scorrevoli su guide a rulli, dotati 
di maniglie in ABS colore alluminio. All’interno si possono montare 
divisori metallici e vaschette portacancelleria in plastica. Sono provviste 
di serratura con chiusura simultanea di tutti i cassetti e di dispositivo 
antiribaltamento. Poggiano su ruote piroettanti.

CASSETTIERE METALLICHE:

Le cassettiere metalliche sono completamente realizzate in lamiera 
d’acciaio decapato e verniciato con polveri epossipoliestere 
polimerizzate in forno a 200°C. Ad eccezione degli schedari che hanno 
guide a sfera con estrazione totale, montano tutte cassetti scorrevoli 
su guide metalliche a rulli, non sono dotati di maniglie e l’apertura 
avviene con presa laterale sui frontali. Possibilità di inserire all’interno 
divisori metallici e vaschette portacancelleria in plastica. Sono provviste 
di serratura con chiusura simultanea di tutti i cassetti e di dispositivo 
antiribaltamento. Poggiano su ruote piroettanti.

ARMADI:

Sono realizzati in truciolare ureico nobilitato con decorativi e resine 
melaminiche. Numerose possibilità compositive caratterizzano gli 
armadi modulari, con larghezza variabile di 45 o 90 cm. Gli armadi 
hanno altezze di 80-120-160-200-240-280 cm. Hanno la possibilità 
di abbinare un top di fi nitura in nobilitato rifi nito con bordo a spessore 
in ABS per uno o più armadi. Le ante con spessore 18 mm. sono 
in melaminico con bordo a spessore, montano cerniere con apertura 
a 110° ed hanno maniglie in ABS color alluminio; su richiesta sono 
fornibili le serrature a semi cariglione. Le ante in vetro trasparente sono 
temprate e hanno uno spessore di 5 mm. I cassetti schedario alloggiati 
all’interno delle ante, montano un telaio in acciaio verniciato e scorrono 
su guide telescopiche a sfera. I ripiani interni, hanno uno spessore di 
25 mm. e frontalmente sono rifi niti con bordo a spessore in ABS. Sono 
disponibili anche i ripiani metallici. Gli schienali hanno uno spessore di 
8 mm., con la stessa fi nitura dei fi anchi per un utilizzo anche a centro 
stanza. Gli armadi poggiano su piedini registrabili dall’interno e sono 
predisposti all’unione laterale. Per motivi di sicurezza, tutti gli armadi 
usati singolarmente che contengono cassetti schedario, devono 
essere assicurati ad una parete di sostegno.

COMPLEMENTI:

Gli schienali paragambe in lamiera verniciata sono oscillanti per 
evitare lo shock al contatto con le ginocchia del visitatore. Gli schermi 
fonoassorbenti hanno un telaio perimetrale in alluminio verniciato, 
frontalmente sono in melaminico o in multistrati rivestito in stoffa 
con all’interno del materiale fonoassorbente. Si possono montare 
portapenne, portacarte, portacd, ecc. Sono disponibili anche schermi 
in metracrilato colorato. I cavi sono raccolti con canalette orizzontali in 
lamiera verniciata da agganciare alla traversa e con vertebre verticali.

  THE OPERA COLLECTION 
SPECIFICATIONS

DESKS WITH PANELLED SIDES:

These desks are made of ureic chipboard 30 mm thick, featuring an 
upgraded fi nish with decorative designs and melamine resins, and 
all-around fi nished with full-width ABS edging. The side panels are 
connected by a lacquered metal crosspiece that is set up to contain 
cables horizontally. The desks do not include modesty panel and rest 
on adjustable feet.

DESKS WITH “T” METAL SIDES:

The metal frame consists of two box-type side panels with vertical 
cable channels connected by a crosspiece. The entire assembly is 
made of sheet steel pickled lacquered with epoxy polyester powder 
polymerized at 200°C. The desktop is made of ureic chipboard 30 
mm thick, featuring an upgraded fi nish with decorative designs and 
melamine resins, and all-around fi nished with full-width ABS edging. 
The side panels are connected by a lacquered metal crosspiece that is 
set up to contain cables horizontally. The desks rest on adjustable feet.

DESKS WITH “V” METAL SIDES:

The metal frame consists of two “V” shape structures 30 mm thick. 
connected by a crosspiece. The entire assembly is made of sheet steel 
pickled lacquered with epoxy polyester powder polymerized at 200°C. 
The desktop is made of ureic chipboard 30 mm thick, featuring an 
upgraded fi nish with decorative designs and melamine resins, and all-
around fi nished with full-width ABS edging. The crosspiece is set up to 
contain cables horizontally. The desks rest on adjustable feet. Desks 
with “V” shape sides can be grouped together to form an integrated 
system with desktops in single or shared confi gurations that can be 
expanded indefi nitely. These desks are also equipped with a support 
rail for screens, lamps, monitor stands, etc.

MELAMINE DRAWER UNITS:

Melamine drawer units are made of laminated panels 18 mm thick 
and of top and drawer fronts full-width ABS edged. They feature 
metal drawers that slide on roller guides and are equipped with ABS 
handles with a lacquered aluminium fi nish. Internally, the drawers can 
be fi tted with metal dividers and with plastic trays for writing materials. 
The units, which slide on castors, are equipped with a device to 
prevent overturning and a secure system that locks all the drawers 
simultaneously.

METAL DRAWER UNITS:

Metal drawer units are totally made of pickled steel sheet metal painted 
with epoxy-polyester powder varnish polymerised in a kiln at 200°C. 
Except for the fi ling drawers that have roller guides that can be pulled 
out completely, they all take drawers that slide on metal telescopic 
roller guides. Handles are not present because the drawers can be 
opened by a side grip on the fronts. It is possible to fi t metal dividers 
and plastic stationary trays inside. The secure system allow to lock 
simultaneously all the drawers and a device to prevent overturning is 
also included. They rest on castors.

CABINETS:

They are made of ureic chipboard upgraded with decorations and 
melamine resins. Great compositional possibilities characterises the 
modular cabinets: 45 or 90 cm wide and 80-120-160-200-240-280 
cm tall. They can have a single fi nishing top covering several cabinets, 
which is made of an upgraded panel thick ABS edged. The doors are 
made of 18 mm melamine panel with a thick edge. They have hinges 
with a 110° opening and have ABS aluminium handles. Locks with 
a semi-chime are available on demand. The transparent glass doors 

are tempered and are 5-mm thick. The fi ling drawers housed inside 
the doors have a painted steel frame and run on telescopic guides. 
Shelves are 25-mm thick and at the front they are fi nished with a thick 
edge in ABS. Metal shelves are also available. The backs are 8 mm 
thick and have the same fi nish of the sides: this allows also a middle-
room use of the cabinet. The cabinets rest on feet that are adjustable 
from inside and are designed for lateral connection. For safety reasons, 
all the cabinets containing fi ling drawers that are used individually, 
must be secured to a supporting wall.

ACCESSORIES:

The leg-protecting modesty panel, made of painted sheet metal, can 
oscillate to prevent knees banging against them. The sound-proof 
screens have a all-around painted aluminium frame and, at the front, 
they can be made of melamine or of multilayered covered panel, 
with sound-proof material inside. It’s possible to install pen-holders, 
card-holders, cd-holder, etc. Screens made of coloured methacrylate 
are also available. The cables can be housed in horizontal channels 
made of painted metal to clasp to the crosspiece or in the vertical 
cable conduit.

  
KOLLEKTION OPERA 
TECHNISCHES DATENBLATT

SCHREIBTISCHE MIT VERTÄFELTEN SEITENTEILEN:

Aus 30 mm starken, mit Harnstoffkleber verleimten Spanplatten, 
veredelt mit Dekorelementen und Melaminharzen und mit dicker 
umlaufender Kante aus ABS. Die Seitenteile sind mit einem 
lackierten Metallholm miteinander verbunden, welche die horizontale 
Unterbringung der Kabel ermöglicht. Die Schreibtische sind ohne 
Verkleidung des Beinbereichs und stehen auf verstellbaren Füßen.

SCHREIBTISCHE MIT T-FÖRMIGEN SEITENTEILEN AUS METALL:

Die Metallstruktur besteht aus zwei kastenförmigen Seitenteilen mit 
vertikalen Kabelführungen, die mit einem Holm miteinander verbunden 
sind. Das Ganze besteht aus abgebeiztem Stahlblech mit bei 200° 
im Ofen polymerisierter Pulverbeschichtung aus Epoxid-Polyester. Die 
Schreibtischfl äche ist aus 30 mm starker, mit Harnstoffkleber verleimter 
Spanplatte, veredelt mit Dekorelementen und Melaminharzen und mit 
dicker umlaufender Kante aus ABS. Der Holm ist für die horizontale 
Unterbringung der Kabel vorbereitet. Die Schreibtische stehen auf 
verstellbaren Füßen.

SCHREIBTISCHE MIT V-FÖRMIGEN SEITENTEILEN AUS METALL:

Die Metallstruktur besteht aus zwei mit einem Holm miteinander 
verbundenen 40 mm Rohren. Das Ganze besteht aus abgebeiztem 
Stahlblech mit bei 200°C im Ofen polymerisierter Pulverbeschichtung 
aus Epoxid-Polyester. Die Schreibtischfl äche ist aus 30 mm 
starker, mit Harnstoffkleber verleimter Spanplatte, veredelt mit 
Dekorelementen und Melaminharzen und mit dicker umlaufender 
Kante aus ABS. Der Holm ist für die horizontale Unterbringung der 
Kabel vorbereitet. Die Schreibtische stehen auf verstellbaren Füßen. 
Die Schreibtische mit v-förmigen Seitenteilen sind zusammenstellbar, 
um eine durchgehende Arbeitsfl äche für einzelne oder getrennte, 
unendlich kombinierbare Konfi gurationen zu bilden. Mit Halteschienen 
für: Trennschirme, Lampen, Monitorhalterungen, usw.

MELAMIN-SCHUBLADENMÖBEL:

Die Melamin-Schubladenmöbel bestehen aus 18 mm starken 
veredelten Platten. Die Tops und Schubladenfronten sind mit dicker 
umlaufender Kante aus ABS. Die Schubladen aus Metall gleiten auf 
Rollenführungen und haben Griffe aus aluminiumfarben lackiertem 
ABS. Im Innern können Unterteilungen aus Metall und Schalen für 
Schreibwaren aus Plastik eingebaut werden. Mit Schlössern zum 
gleichzeitigen Schließen aller Schubladen und mit Kippsicherung. Das 
Möbel ist auf Drehrollen montiert.

METALL-SCHUBLADENELEMENTE:

Die Schubladenelemente aus Metall mit bestehen ganz aus abgebeiztem 
Stahlblech mit bei 200°C im Ofen polymerisierter Pulverbeschichtung 
aus Epoxid-Polyester. Die Schubladen gleiten auf Rollenführungen, 
mit Ausnahme der Karteikästen, die Kugelführungen mit Vollauszug 
haben; sie haben keine Griffe und werden durch seitlichen Druck auf 
die Schubladenfronten geöffnet. Im Innern können Unterteilungen aus 

Metall und Plastikschalen für Schreibwaren eingebaut werden. Mit 
Schlössern zum gleichzeitigen Schließen aller Schubladen und mit 
Kippsicherung. Das Möbel ist auf Drehrollen montiert.

SCHRÄNKE:

Aus mit Harnstoffkleber verleimten Spanplatten, veredelt mit 
Dekorelementen und Melaminharzen. Die modularen Schränke bieten 
zahlreiche Kompositionsmöglichkeiten mit Breiten von 45 oder 90 
cm. Die Schränke haben Höhen von 80-120-160-200-240-280 cm. 
Sie können mit veredelten Abschlussplatten mit dicker umlaufender 
Kante aus ABS für einen oder mehrere Schränke kombiniert werden. 
Die 18 mm starken Türen sind aus Melamin mit dicker Kante, 
haben Scharniere mit 110° Öffnung und Griffe aus aluminiumfarben 
lackiertem ABS. Auf Wunsch mit Schlössern lieferbar. Die 5 mm 
starken Türen sind aus gehärtetem, transparentem Glas. Die in 
den Türen untergebrachten Karteiauszüge haben einen Rahmen 
aus lackiertem Stahl und gleiten auf Teleskopführungen. Di 25 mm 
starken Einlegeböden sind höhenverstellbar und an den Fronten mit 
dicken Kanten aus ABS ausgestattet. Es stehen auch Einlegeböden 
aus Metall zur Verfügung. Für freies Aufstellen im Raum haben die 8 
mm starken Rückwände dieselbe Fertigung wie die Seitenteile. Die 
Schränke stehen auf von Innen verstellbaren Füßen und sind für die 
seitliche Verbindung vorbereitet. Aus Sicherheitsgründen müssen 
einzeln aufgestellte Schränke mit Karteiauszügen an einer Stützwand 
gesichert werden.

EINRICHTUNGSZUBEHÖR:

Die Verkleidung des Beinbereichs aus lackiertem Blech ist beweglich, 
damit Schocks beim Berühren mit den Knien vermieden wird. 
Die schallschluckenden Trennschirme haben einen umlaufenden 
Rahmen aus lackiertem Aluminium, die Fronten sind aus Melamin 
oder Verbundplatten mit Stoffbezug und  Styroporkern. Es können 
Behälter für Schreibzeug, Papier, CDs, usw. montiert werden. Es 
können auch Trennschirme aus farbigem Methacrylat geliefert 
werden. Die Kabel werden in horizontalen Kabelkanälen aus 
lackiertem Blech untergebracht, die mit vertikalen Elementen am 
Holm angehängt werden.

  FICHE TECHNIQUE 
COLLECTION OPERA

BUREAUX AVEC PIÉTEMENTS EN PANNEAU AGGLOMÉRÉ :

Ils sont réalisés en aggloméré à faible émission surfacé mélaminé de 
30 mm d’épaisseur, fi nis avec chants en ABS. Les piétements sont 
assemblés au moyen d’une traverse métallique peinte, prévue pour le 
logement horizontal des câbles. Les bureaux n’ont pas de panneau de 
modestie et s’appuient sur des vérins réglables.

BUREAUX AVEC PIÉTEMENTS MÉTALLIQUES EN « T »:

La structure métallique est formée de deux piétements-caissons 
munis de chemins de câbles verticaux, assemblés au moyen d’une 
traverse. L’ensemble est réalisé en tôle d’acier décapée et peinte par 
poudres époxy polyester polymérisées au four à 200° C. Le plateau 
est réalisé en aggloméré à faible émission surfacé mélaminé de 30 mm 
d’épaisseur, fi ni avec chants en ABS. La traverse est prévue pour le 
logement horizontal des câbles. Les bureaux s’appuient sur des vérins 
réglables.

BUREAUX AVEC PIÉTEMENTS MÉTALLIQUES EN « V »:

La structure métallique est formée de deux piétements en tube de 
40 mm, assemblés au moyen d’une traverse. L’ensemble est réalisé 
en tôle d’acier décapée et peinte par poudres époxy polyester 
polymérisées au four à 200° C. Le plateau est réalisé en aggloméré 
à faible émission surfacé mélaminé de 30 mm d’épaisseur, fi ni avec 
chants en ABS. La traverse est prévue pour le logement horizontal des 
câbles. Les bureaux s’appuient sur des vérins réglables. Les bureaux 
avec piétements en « V » peuvent être utilisés pour former un système 
intégré avec les plateaux selon des confi gurations individuelles ou 
partagées, modulables à l’infi ni. Ils sont munis d’un rail de support 
pour : écrans, lampes, porte-écran d’ordinateur, etc.

CAISSONS EN MÉLAMINÉ:

Ces caissons sont réalisés avec des panneaux en mélaminé décor 
bois de 18 mm d’épaisseur, avec dessus et façades des tiroirs avec 

chants en ABS. Les tiroirs en métal sont montés sur des glissières 
à galets et sont munis de poignées en ABS peint aluminium. À 
l’intérieur, il est possible de monter des séparateurs métalliques et 
des organisateurs de tiroir en plastique. Ils sont munis d’une serrure 
avec fermeture simultanée de tous les tiroirs et d’une sécurité anti-
basculement. Montés sur roulettes pivotantes.

CAISSONE MÉTALLIQUES:

Les caissons métalliques sont entièrement réalisés en tôle d’acier 
décapée et peinte par poudres époxy polyester polymérisées au four à 
200 °C. Les tiroirs sont montés sur glissières à galets, sauf les tiroirs à 
dossiers suspendus, qui sont montés sur glissières à billes à extraction 
totale ; il n’y a pas de poignée, l’ouverture s’effectuant par prise latérale 
sur les façades. À l’intérieur, il est possible de monter des séparateurs 
métalliques et des organisateurs de tiroir en plastique. Ils sont munis 
d’une serrure avec fermeture simultanée de tous les tiroirs et d’une 
sécurité anti-basculement. Ils sont montés sur roulettes pivotantes.

ARMOIRES:

Elles sont réalisées en aggloméré à faible émission surfacé mélaminé. 
Avec leur largeur de 45 ou 90 cm, les armoires modulaires permettent 
de réaliser de nombreuses compositions. Les armoires sont réalisées 
avec des hauteurs de 80-120-160-200-240-280 cm. Il est possible 
d’associer un dessus de fi nition en mélaminé décor bois fi ni avec 
chants en ABS pour une ou plusieurs armoires. Les portes, de 18 mm 
d’épaisseur, sont réalisées en mélaminé avec chants plaqués. Elles 
montent des charnières avec ouverture à 110° et des poignées en 
ABS peintes aluminium. Des serrures à crémone sont disponibles sur 
demande. Les portes en verre transparent sont en verre trempé de 
5 mm d’épaisseur. Les tiroirs à dossiers suspendus à l’intérieur des 
portes ont un châssis en acier laqué et coulissent sur des glissières 
télescopiques. Les étagères internes, de 25 mm d’épaisseur et 
avec chant antérieur ABS, sont réglables en hauteur. Des étagères 
métalliques sont également disponibles. Les panneau arrière de 8 mm 
d’épaisseur sont réalisés avec la même fi nition que les côtés, pour un 
éventuel positionnement en milieu de pièce. Les armoires reposent sur 
des vérins réglables depuis l’intérieur et sont prévues pour la jonction 
latérale. Pour des raisons de sécurité, toutes les armoires utilisées 
individuellement contenant des tiroirs à dossiers suspendus doivent 
être fi xées à une cloison de soutien.

COMPLÉMENTS:

Les panneaux de modestie en tôle peinte sont du type basculant, 
afi n d’éviter des chocs aux genoux. Les écrans d’insonorisation sont 
réalisés avec un cadre extérieur en aluminium peint, les faces externes 
sont en mélaminé ou en contreplaqué revêtu en tissu, la couche 
interne en polystyrène. Ils peuvent accueillir des pots à crayons, porte-
documents, range-cd, etc. Des écrans en méthacrylate coloré sont 
également disponibles. Les câbles sont réunis au moyen de chemins 
horizontaux en tôle peinte à monter sur la traverse et de vertèbres 
de remontée.

  CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS 
DE LA COLECCIÓN OPERA

ESCRITORIOS CON COSTADOS DE PANEL:

Están realizados con aglomerado ureico de 30 mm. de espesor 
ennoblecido con decoraciones y resinas de melamina, acabados 
perimetralmente con borde de espesor en ABS. Los costados 
están conectados entre sí mediante un travesaño metálico 
barnizado, preparado para alojar horizontalmente los cables. Los 
escritorios no tienen protección para las piernas y se apoyan sobre 
patas regulables.

ESCRITORIOS CON COSTADOS METÁLICOS EN “T”

La estructura metálica está formada por dos costados con 
pasacables verticales conectados entre sí mediante un travesaño. 
El conjunto está realizado en chapa de acero decapado y barnizado 
con polvos epoxipoliéster polimerizados en horno a 200° C. El 
sobre está realizado con aglomerado ureico de 30 mm. de espesor 
ennoblecido con decoraciones y resinas de melamina, acabados 
perimetralmente con borde de espesor en ABS. El travesaño está 
preparado para alojar horizontalmente los cables. Los escritorios se 
apoyan sobre patas regulables.

ESCRITORIOS CON COSTADOS METÁLICOS EN “V”:

La estructura metálica está formada por dos caballetes de tubo de 
40 mm. conectados entre sí mediante un travesaño. Todo el conjunto 
está realizado en chapa de acero decapado y barnizado con polvos 
epoxipoliéster polimerizados en horno a 200° C. El sobre está 
realizado con aglomerado ureico de 30 mm. de espesor ennoblecido 
con decoraciones y resinas de melamina, acabados perimetralmente 
con borde de espesor en ABS. El travesaño está preparado para alojar 
horizontalmente los cables. Los escritorios se apoyan sobre patas 
regulables. Los escritorios con costados en “V” se pueden combinar 
para formar un sistema integrado con planos, para confi guraciones 
individuales o compartidas ampliables hasta el infi nito. Tienen un raíl 
de soporte para: pantallas, lámparas, portapantalla, etc.

CAJONERAS DE MELAMINA:

Las cajoneras de melamina están realizadas con paneles de melamina 
de 18 mm. de espesor, con el tablero y el frente de los cajones con 
borde de espesor en ABS. Llevan cajones de metal deslizables sobre 
raíles de rodillos, dotados de tiradores en ABS de color aluminio. En el 
interior se pueden montar divisorios metálicos y bandejas para artículos 
de ofi cina de plástico. Tienen cerraduras de cierre simultáneo de todos 
los cajones y dispositivo antivuelco. Se apoyan sobre ruedas pivotantes.

CAJONERAS DE METAL:

Las cajoneras de metal están completamente realizadas con chapa 
de acero decapado y pintado con polvo epoxi/poliéster polimerizado 
en en horno a 200°C. Excepto los fi cheros que tienen correderas 
de bolas con extraccin total, todas tienen cajones que se deslizan 
sobre correderas metálicas de rodillos, no tienen tiradores y se abren 
agarrando el frente por la parte lateral. En su interior se pueden instalar 
divisorios metálicos y bandejas de plástico para el material de ofi cina. 
Están dotadas con cerradura de cierre simultáneo de todos los 
cajones y dispositivo antivuelco. Se apoyan sobre ruedas pivotantes.

ARMARIOS:

Están realizados con aglomerado ureico ennoblecido con 
decoraciones y resinas de melamina. Un gran número de posibilidades 
de composición caracterizan los armarios modulares, con  ancho 
variable de 45 ó 90 cm. Los armarios tienen una altura de 80-120-
160-200-240-280 cm. Pueden combinar un tablero de acabado de 
melamina acabada con borde de espesor en ABS para uno o más 
armarios. Las puertas con espesor de 18 mm son de melamina con 
borde de espesor, montan bisagras con apertura de 110° y tienen 
tiradores en ABS color aluminio, por encargo se pueden entregar las 
cerraduras de semi carillón. Las puertas de cristal transparente están 
templadas y tienen un espesor de 5 mm. Los cajones archivadores 
alojados en el interior de las puertas, montan un marco de acero 
barnizado y se deslizan sobre guias de bola telescópicas. Los estantes 
interiores tienen un espesor de 25 mm y frontalmente están acabados 
con borde de espesor en ABS. Están disponibles también estantes 
metálicos. Las traseras tienen un espesor de 8 mm, con el mismo 
acabado de los costados para poder utilizarlos también en el centro 
de la habitación. Los armarios se apoyan sobre patas regulables 
desde el interior y están preparados para la unión lateral. Por motivos 
de seguridad, todos los armarios utilizados individualmente que tienen 
cajones archivadores, deben asegurarse a una pared de sujeción.

COMPLEMENTOS:

Las traseras para proteger las piernas en chapa barnizada son 
oscilantes para evitar el golpe al entrar en contacto con las rodillas del 
visitante. Las pantallas fonoabsorbentes tienen un bastidor perimetral 
de aluminio barnizado, frontalmente son de melamina o de multicapas 
recubiertas de tela con en el interior del material fonoabsorbente. 
Se pueden montar portaplumas, portapapaels, portacd, etc. Están 
también disponibles pantallas de metracrilato de colores. Los cables 
se recogen en unas canaletas horizontales de chapa barnizada que se 
enganchan en el travesaño y con vértebras verticales.




